Tariff Item

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1986

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973\*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives the following noticer

## NOTICE

- 1. (1) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 2) 1986.
  - (2) This notice shall come into force on the 21st day of February 1986.
- 2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.
- 3. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the tariff items in the Second Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.
- 4. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations, in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Third Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, included in the exemption notice shown in the Third Schedule, is hereby withdrawn.
- 5. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations, in respect of the classes of goods set forth in the Fourth Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia, included in the exemption notices shown in the Fourth Schedule, are hereby withdrawn.

## FIRST SCHEDULE **EXEMPTIONS CREATED**

Classes of Goods

Ex 30.03.039.02A		Medicaments approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible in terms of F	Part II of the Customs Tariff	
	to Ex 30.03.039.79K Ex 30.03.039.83H to			
	Ex 30.03.039.89G 30.03.039.81A 39.07.459 48.05.001 48.05.019	Other medicaments containing more than 29 percent alcohol by volume Clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish Creped or crinkled paper and paperboard as may be approved by the Minister of Customs Embossed, corrugated or perforated paper and paperboard other than as may be determined by the Minister of Customs		
		SECOND SCHEDULE		
		EXEMPTIONS CREATED		
	Tariff Item	Classes of Goods		
	48.05.009 48.05.011			
		THIRD SCHEDULE		
		Exemptions Withdrawn		
	Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice	
	Ex 30.03.031 Ex 30.03.039	Medicaments approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible in terms of Part II of the Customs Tariff	16 March 1978 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 30 March 1978)	
		FOURTH SCHEDULE		
		EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN		
	Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice	
	39.07.459	Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia: Clips, tags, rings and the like	1 May 1984 (Supplement to the Gazette of 3 May 1984)	
	48.05.001 to 48.05.019	Paper and paperboard, corrugated, creped, crinkled, embossed or perforated, in rolls or sheets		
_	-4-4 -4 W/-II:4 41	sic 11th day of Fahrman, 1006		

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of February 1986.

DAVID CAYGILL, Minister of Trade and Industry.

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This notice provides for exemption from import control for:

- (a) medicaments containing more than 29 percent alcohol;
- (b) plastic clips, tags, rings and the like for identification of animals, birds, etc; (c) creped or crinkled paper or paperboard as may be approved; and
- (d) embossed, corrugated or perforated paper or paperboard other than as may be determined.

\*S.R. 1973/86

Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1977/14 Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1977/289 Amendment No. 3: S.R. 1980/246 Amendment No. 4: S.R. 1985/61 Amendment No. 5: S.R. 1985/186